OMD No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATI	Form Cover Sheet ENTS ONLY 101683955
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jonathan M. Zweig; Darwin A. Engwer	Nortel Networks Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No □ Yes	Internal Address: World Trade Center of Montre
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 380 St. Antoine Street West
Security Agreement	City: Montreal State: Quebec ZIP: H2Y 3Y Country: CANADA
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 No 🗌 Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/753,226	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevard</u> 7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	g is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a
George L. Fountain, Reg. No. 36,374 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	-

Attorney Docket No. 3239P064

PATENT REEL: 11691 FRAME: 0887

an la Na marine n

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)", has/have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

Reliable Broadcast Protocol in a Wireless Local Area Network

For which reference a full description is here made in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed <u>December 28, 2000</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>09/753,226</u>.

WHEREAS, Nortel Networks Limited, a Canadian corporation having a principal office and place of business at, World Trade Center of Montreal, 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4, Canada hereinafter called the ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above-identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional, divisional, substitution, continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereof and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

FURTHER, the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

3239P064

.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 11691 FRAME: 0888 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Dated:	8 MAR 2001	Aunt M Ris
		Name: Jonathan M. Zweig
		Residence Address: 899 S. Tantau Avenue
		Cupertino, California USA 95054
		USA
	oth it is	-DD U
Dated:	8 Mar 01	Sange
		Witness Signature
		Witness Name: TANUTA BEMRA
		Residence Address: 737, Valoua st
		Milpitas, CA 95035
		\wedge
		(A)
Dated:	MARCH 9,2001	Lam, U. Ingen
	,	Name: Darwin A. Engwer
		Residence Address: 4847 Hopyard Road, STE 4 PMB 111
		Pleasanton, California USA 94588
		USA
		1 - 1 - 7:00
Dated:	4 MAR 2001	him my ty
		Witness Signature
		Witness Name: BONA JOY ATHAN ZWEIG
		Residence Address: 899 S. TATTA AVE
		CUPERDNO, CT 95014
D 1		
Dated:		
		Name:
		Residence Address:
D (1		
Dated:		
		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:
		Residence Address:
Dated:		
		Name:
		Residence Address:
Dated:		
		Witness Signature
		Witness Name:
		Residence Address:
3239P064 Page		

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 11691 FRAME: 0889

2